
Page 1 of 4 
 

        TOWN OF ADDISON CHANGE ORDER FORM 
 

Change Order Number 1 
Contract: FY23 Annual Utility IDIQ 

Project Manager: Phillip Willis 
Date: 6/6/2023 

 
 
A. INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER 
  

Addition of $1,338,646.40 to Rey-Mar Construction’s Utility IDIQ Contract for the 
Lake Forest Drive Water Line Upgrades and Wastewater Improvements Project. 
The original contract amount is $150,000 annually. 

 
 
B. REASON FOR CHANGE 
 

This will allow the Town to use the IDIQ utility contract for the Lake Forest Drive 
Water Line Upgrades and Wastewater Improvements Project. Advertisements for 
bids were put out for the Lake Forest Drive Project and no bids were received. 
Rey-Mar’s proposal for this project can be found in Section D of this change order 
form. 
 

 
C. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT PRICE 

 
This change order will have the following effect on the cost on this contract: 
 

Description Amount 
Original Contract Amount $150,000 
Total Contract Amount (Including Previous Change Orders) $150,000 
Amount of this Change Order $1,338,646.40 
Revised Contract Amount $1,488,646.40 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 4 
 

D. PROPOSAL 
 

 



Page 3 of 4 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 4 
 

 
E. AGREEMENT 
 

By the signatures below, duly authorized agent of the Town of Addison, Texas 
and Rey-Mar Construction, LLC. do hereby agree to append this Change Order 
Number 1 for the fiscal year 2023 between themselves, for the contract dated 
4/13/2022. 
 
 
 
__________________________   __________________________ 
David Martinez     Date 
General Partner 
Rey-Mar Construction, LLC 
2010 E. Lancaster Ave. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76103 
 
 
 
 
___________________________  __________________________ 
Shannon Hicks, P.E.     Date 
Director, Public Works and Engineering  
Town of Addison 
 
 

 
   

___________________________  __________________________ 
David Gaines      Date 
City Manager  

 Town of Addison 

6/8/2023




